
Dist. wise / component wise release of funds under Blue Revolution - 2017-18  

S.No District  
Hatcheries  (RAS)  New Ponds  

 Input cost for 

fish culture  

Seed rearing 

units  

Input cost seed 

rearing units  
Total  

Phy. Fin.  Phy. Fin.  Phy. Fin.  Phy. Fin.  Phy. Fin.  Phy. Fin.  Phy. Fin.  

1 K.Asifabad 1 10.00 0 0 0   0   1 3.60 1 0.90 3 14.50 

2 Manchireyal 2 20.00 0 0 2 5.60 2 1.20 6 14.40 6 3.60 18 44.80 

3 Jagitial 1 10.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9.60 4 2.40 9 22.00 

4 Peddapalli 1 10.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7.20 3 1.80 7 19.00 

5 Jayashankar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.80 2 1.20 4 6.00 

6 Karimnagar 2 20.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6.48 3 1.62 8 28.10 

7 Siddipet 0 0 0 0 1 2.80 1 0.60 10 24.00 10 6 22 33.40 

8 Jangaon 1 10.00 0 0 2 5.04 2 1.08 0 0 0 0 5 16.12 

9 Yadadri 1 10.00 0 0 13 38.1 13 8.10 1 2.40 1 0.60 29 59.20 

10 Mahabubnagar 1 10.00 1 20.00 7 17.64 7 3.78 0 0 0 0 16 51.42 

11 Wanaparthy 1 10.00 0 0 12 33.6 12 7.20 0 0 0 0 25 50.80 

12 Nagarkurnool 1 10.00 0 0 2 5.6 2 1.20 1 2.40 1 0.60 7 19.80 

13 Nalgonda 2 20.00 0 0 16 48.24 16 10.08 9 21.6 9 5.40 52 105.32 

14 Suryapet 3 35.00 0 0 5 14.00 5 3.00 0 0 0 0 13 52.00 

15 Medchal  0 0 1 20.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20.00 

16 Khammam  0 0 0 0 12 31.77 12 6.75 11 25.92 11 6.48 46 70.92 

17 Mahbubabad  0 0 0 0 6 24.12 6 3.78 5 10.8 5 2.70 22 41.40 

18 Nizamabad  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7.56 3 1.89 6 9.45 

19 Nirmal  0 0 0 0 2 5.04 2 1.08 0 0 0 0 4 6.12 

20 Sangareddy  0 0 0 0 4 10.08 4 2.16 0 0 0 0 8 12.24 

21 Vikharabad  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6.48 3 1.62 6 8.10 

22 Rangareddy  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.40 1 0.60 2 3.00 

23 Medak  0 0 0 0 1 2.8 1 0.60 2 4.80 2 1.20 6 9.40 

24 
Warangal ( R l  

0 0 0 0 1 2.8 1 0.60 0 0 0 0 2 3.40 

25 J. Gadwal  0 0 0 0 2 5.6 2 1.20 0   0 0 4 6.80 

  Total  17 175.00 2 40.00 88 252.8 88 52.41 65 154.44 65 38.61 325 713.29 



 

 

Release of budget under Blue Revolultion - 2017-8 

S.No District  

I- Release 

(Pr.No. 

3807/B1/2016, 

Dt. 01-11-

2017) 

II  Release 

(Pr. No.  

3807/B1/2016, 

Dt. 05-06-

2017) 

III  Release 

(Pr. No. 

33/B1/2018, 

Dt.4-08-2018)  

Ttal  

1 K.Asifabad 6.25 0 8.25 14.50 

2 Manchireyal 12.5 0 32.30 44.80 

3 Jagitial 6.25 0 15.75 22.00 

4 Peddapalli 6.25 0 12.75 19.00 

5 Jayashankar  0 0 6.00 6.00 

6 Karimnagar 12.5 8.10 7.50 28.10 

7 Siddipet 0   33.40 33.40 

8 Jangaon 6.25 6.12 3.75 16.12 

9 Yadadri 6.25   52.95 59.20 

10 Mahabubnagar 18.75 21.42 11.25 51.42 

11 Wanaparthy 6.25   44.55 50.80 

12 Nagarkurnool 6.25   13.55 19.80 

13 Nalgonda 12.5 63.72 29.10 105.32 

14 Suryapet 18.75   33.25 52.00 

15 Medchal  12.5   7.50 20.00 

16 Khammam  0 70.92   70.92 

17 Mahbubabad  0 25.2 16.20 41.40 

18 Nizamabad    9.45   9.45 

19 Nirmal    6.12   6.12 

20 Sangareddy    12.24   12.24 

21 Vikharabad    8.10 9.00 17.10 

22 Rangareddy  0 0 3.00 3.00 

23 Medak      9.40 9.40 

24 
Warangal 

Rural  
    3.40 3.40 

25 J. Gadwal      6.80 6.80 

  Total  131.25 231.39 359.65 722.29 


